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EXHIBIT 1 TO DECLARATION
RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE INVENTORY

Local Unit: Pennsauken Township

County: _Camden

NOTE: All lands held for recreation and conservation purpose (1) must be described by their block and lot identification numbers as
shown on the current, official tax map and (2) keyed to a current, legible, official map of the Local Unit and current tax map
of Local Unit. The official map used for this ROSI is named Tax Assessment Map and is dated October 2005.

Developed and Partially Developed Lands for Recreation and Conservation Purposes

Key  Municipal Location Name Block Lot Acres Funded/Unfunded
1. River Road Trippons Pond & 1001 8 14.83 X
Heritage Park/Fish House Cove 201 7 122.59
2. Derousse Ave. Boat Ramp 1004 1 1.00 X
3. Stow & Union Ave. Not named 1601 4 4.97 X
4, Burwood Ave. Crescent Field 5906 21 9.92 X
Home of American League
Baseball
5. 7050 North Park Drive Camden County Boathouse 6304 1 27.64 X
6. Browning Road & River Road Delaware Gardens Softball Field 411 1 2.00
404 1 6.53 X
7 6100 River Road Municipal Pool Complex 501 63 10.08 X
8. 6170 River Road Municipal Tennis Courts 501 65 1.08 X
9. Merchantville Ave. & Veterans Memorial Park 614 8 0.15 X
Westfield Ave.
10. Adams Ave. Not Named 1204 1 0.25 X
Subtotal'of. Acres on thiS PHGE. .. cusessvusosivsssinosansnsasspisssrasssssvbasstyansirananssasnsss 201.04



Key Municipal Location

i) Derousse Ave.

12. Sheppard Rd. & Eden Lane

13. Bethel Ave.

14. Collins & Powell Aves.

15. Githens & Sherman Ave.

16. Bethel & Norwood Aves.

17 Cooper Ave from Walnut
Ave. to Collins Ave. &
Along the creek/Railroad

18. Hesson Lane

19. Githens & Corbett Avenue

20. Haddonfield Rd. & Orchard Ave.

21, Osler & New Jersey Aves.

22. St. Martins Ave.

23. Stockton Ave.

24, Marion & Elm Ave,

25. Maryland Ave.

26. 38" & Madison Ave.

Name
Wesley Gaines Park
Not named

Bethel Park

PYAA-Walt Nigorski Complex
of Bon Aire Senior Babe Ruth

and Pony League Baseball &
Soccer for all leagues

Collins Tract

Johnson Park

Meadowbrook Park

Centennial Walk Park

Not Named

Frank Matthews Ballfield
Edward Krimmel Park
Jordantown Park

Not named

PYAA-Complex of National
League — Baseball, Senior
Softball, football and cheer-
Leading, Storage & meeting

Social room

Iron Rock Park

Not named

Block

1305

1513

2218

2708

3005
3006

3108

3201

2901

3303

3506

3802

3805

3814

3904

4007
4008

4401

4503
4504

Lot

2&4

14

14 & 15
12

37

33

12

Subiotal of Acres OB this PREE ..vciiivisssionssssnsasiisssrasarionsesassnmansssscsassssnns

Acres
6.06
137
3.11

10.27

1.09
1.73

1.03

16.63

0.20

12.05

1.65
1572
0.09

3.15

11.61
2.96

2.00

1.52

78.24
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Key Municipal Location Name Block Lot  Acres Funded/Unfunded
27.  47™ & Jackson Ave. Not Named 4601 20,21, 1.02 X
28 & 29

28. Madison Ave. Yost Park 4608 15 1.40 X

29. Browning & Chestnut Aves. Not Named 5105 13 0.78 X

30. Route 130 & Merchantville Ave. 911 Memorial 117 1 .30 X

31, Clayton & Magnolia Aves. Lena Shelly Park 5415 i 1.14 X

32. Chandler & Harris Ave. Herman Blank Park 6605 1 0.22 X

33. Westfield & Bethel Ave. Pennsauken Community 1101 7&8 2372 X
Recreation Facility

Subtotal of Acres on thisS page ........covvviriiiiniiiiiiie 28.58

Total Acres of developed and partially developed lands from all pages of this ROSI 307.86

CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY that this Exhibit 1 to Declaration, comprising 5 total pages, is a complete and accurate listing of all lands held by
the Local Unit, as of this 25th day of February 2009, for recreation and conservation purposes during the time of receipt of Green Acres funding. This ROSI is

being submitted to Green Acres as part of the project entitled Pennsauken Community Recreation Facility.

Chief Executive Officer of Local Unit Planning Board Chairperson (or equivalent)

Date Date:




