EXHIBIT 1 TO DECLARATION RECREATION AND OPEN SPACE INVENTORY

Local Unit:	Pennsauken Township	County:	Camden

NOTE: All lands held for recreation and conservation purpose (1) must be described by their block and lot identification numbers as shown on the current, official tax map and (2) keyed to a current, legible, official map of the Local Unit and current tax map of Local Unit. The official map used for this ROSI is named <u>Tax Assessment Map</u> and is dated <u>October 2005</u>.

Developed and Partially Developed Lands for Recreation and Conservation Purposes

Key	Municipal Location	Name	Block	Lot	Acres	Funded/Unfunded
1.	River Road	Trippons Pond & Heritage Park/Fish House Cove	1001 201	8 7	14.83 122.59	X
2.	Derousse Ave.	Boat Ramp	1004	1	1.00	X
3.	Stow & Union Ave.	Not named	1601	4	4.97	X
4.	Burwood Ave.	Crescent Field Home of American League Baseball	5906	21	9.92	X
5.	7050 North Park Drive	Camden County Boathouse	6304	1	27.64	X
6.	Browning Road & River Road	Delaware Gardens Softball Field	411 404	1	2.00 6.53	X
7	6100 River Road	Municipal Pool Complex	501	63	10.08	X
8.	6170 River Road	Municipal Tennis Courts	501	65	1.08	X
9.	Merchantville Ave. & Westfield Ave.	Veterans Memorial Park	614	8	0.15	X
10.	Adams Ave.	Not Named	1204	1	0.25	X
Subtot	al of Acres on this page				201.04	

Key	Municipal Location	Name	Block	Lot	Acres	Funded/Unfunded
11.	Derousse Ave.	Wesley Gaines Park	1305	2&4	6.06	X
12.	Sheppard Rd. & Eden Lane	Not named	1513	5	1.37	X
13.	Bethel Ave.	Bethel Park	2218	2	3.11	X
14.	Collins & Powell Aves.	PYAA-Walt Nigorski Complex of Bon Aire Senior Babe Ruth and Pony League Baseball & Soccer for all leagues	2708	14	10.27	X
15.	Githens & Sherman Ave.	Collins Tract	3005 3006	1	1.09 1.73	X
16.	Bethel & Norwood Aves.	Johnson Park	3108	3	1.03	X
17.	Cooper Ave from Walnut Ave. to Collins Ave. & Along the creek/Railroad	Meadowbrook Park	3201 2901	14 & 15 12	16.63	X
18.	Hesson Lane	Centennial Walk Park	3303	37	0.20	X
19.	Githens & Corbett Avenue	Not Named	3506	6	12.05	X
20.	Haddonfield Rd. & Orchard Ave.	Frank Matthews Ballfield	3802	33	1.65	X
21.	Osler & New Jersey Aves.	Edward Krimmel Park	3805	1	1.72	X
22.	St. Martins Ave.	Jordantown Park	3814	12	0.09	X
23.	Stockton Ave.	Not named	3904	8	3.15	X
24.	Marion & Elm Ave.	PYAA-Complex of National League – Baseball, Senior Softball, football and cheer- Leading, Storage & meeting Social room	4007 4008	1 14	11.61 2.96	X
25.	Maryland Ave.	Iron Rock Park	4401	37	2.00	X
26.	38 th & Madison Ave.	Not named	4503 4504	13 2	1.52	X
Subto	tal of Acres on this page				78.24	

Key	Municipal Location	Name	Block	Lot	Acres	Funded/Unfunded
27.	47 TH & Jackson Ave.	Not Named	4601	20,21, 28 & 29	1.02	X
28.	Madison Ave.	Yost Park	4608	15	1.40	X
29.	Browning & Chestnut Aves.	Not Named	5105	13	0.78	X
30.	Route 130 & Merchantville Ave.	911 Memorial	5117	1	.30	X
31.	Clayton & Magnolia Aves.	Lena Shelly Park	5415	1	1.14	X
32.	Chandler & Harris Ave.	Herman Blank Park	6605	1	0.22	X
33.	Westfield & Bethel Ave.	Pennsauken Community Recreation Facility	1101	7&8	23.72	X
Subto	otal of Acres on this page				28.58	
Total A	Total Acres of developed and partially developed lands from all pages of this ROSI				307.86	

CERTIFICATION: I HEREBY CERTIFY that this Exhibit 1 to Declaration, comprising 5 total pages, is a complete and accurate listing of all lands held by the Local Unit, as of this <u>25th</u> day of <u>February 2009</u>, for recreation and conservation purposes during the time of receipt of Green Acres funding. This ROSI is being submitted to Green Acres as part of the project entitled <u>Pennsauken Community Recreation Facility</u>.

Chief Executive Officer of Local Unit	Planning Board Chairperson (or equivalent)
Date	Date: